

Entergy New Orleans, LLC 1600 Perdido Street 70112 Bldg 505

Tel 504 670-3680 cnicho2@entergy.com

Courtney R. Nicholson Vice-President – Regulatory Affairs

July 15, 2022

VIA Electronic Delivery

Lora W. Johnson, CMC, LMMC Clerk of Council Room 1E09, City Hall 1300 Perdido Street New Orleans, LA 70112

Re: Entergy New Orleans, LLC's 2022 Electric and Gas Formula Rate

Plan Filings

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Enclosed please find the Correction Report of Entergy New Orleans, LLC ("ENO" or "Company") Regarding the April 29, 2022 Electric and Gas Formula Rate Plan Filings with attachments. The Company is filing the Correction Report pursuant to Section II.B.3 of Electric Formula Rate Plan Rider Schedule EFRP-6 and Section II.B.2 of Gas Formula Rate Plan Rider GFRP-6. As a result of the remote operations of the Council's office related to COVID-19, ENO submits this filing electronically and will submit the requisite original and number of hard copies once the Council resumes normal operations or as you direct. ENO requests that you file this submission in accordance with Council regulations as modified for the present circumstances.

Certain attachments to the Correction Report contain commercially sensitive material, the public disclosure of which likely presents an unreasonable risk of harm to the Company and its customers. As such, this material is being provided to the Council's Advisors in accordance with the Official Protective Order adopted pursuant to Council Resolution R-07-432 relative to the disclosure of Protected Materials.

Should you have any questions regarding the above/attached, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Courtney R. Nicholson

Courtney R. Michalson

Enclosures

cc: Official Service List (UD-18-07 via electronic mail)